

IN THE COURT OF SESSIONS JUDGE, BANKURA

Criminal Appeal No. 20 of 2023

Filing No. Cr. Appeal/1134/2023
CNR No. WBBK01-002102-2023

Present : Sri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya (WB0392),
Sessions Judge, Bankura.

1) Sri Jagannath Maji Appellant.

- Verses -

1) The State of West Bengal and
2) Sk. Mursalim Respondents.

Order No. 01
17.11.2023

This is a Criminal Appeal u/s 374 of Cr.P.C. filed on behalf of the appellant being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the judgment dated 05.10.2023 passed by Chief Judicial Magistrate, Bankura in connection with Complaint Case no. 210C/2022 on the grounds stated therein.

Heard the appellant.

Perused the copy of impugned judgment.

Let it be admitted.

Requisites at once.

Issue notice upon the opposite parties.

Fix **02.02.2024** for LCR, S.R. and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected By

Sd/-
(Manojyoti Bhattacharyya)
Sessions Judge, Bankura

Sd/-
(Manojyoti Bhattacharyya)
Sessions Judge, Bankura