

**Cr Appeal - 20 of 2023**

**Present: - Shri Manojyoti Bhattacharyya(WB00392)**

Order No. 02

Dt. 02.02.2024

Today is fixed for LCR , S/R and appearance .

Ld. Adv for the petitioner is present .

Ld. PP is present .

O.P. No. 01 appears this day by filing vocalatnama .

***LCR is received .***

***Let this Cr. Appeal [ along with LCR ] be transferred to the Ld. ADJ , [ 3<sup>rd</sup> Court ] ,***

***Bankura for further order and disposal .***

Fix 20.03.2024 for appearance before the transferee court .

D/C

Sessions Judge , Bankura

Sessions Judge , Bankura