

Cr. Appeal 20/ 2023
CNR No. WBBK 01-002102-2023
J. O Code – WB 00815

Order 10 Dated, 22.04.2025:

Today is fixed for hearing appeal.

Respondent No. 02 files hajira through ld. advocate.

Ld. P.P is present.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the Appellant praying for time for hearing appeal on the ground stated in the petition.

Copy served to the otherside who raises no objection.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

To 07. 06. 2025 for hearing appeal.

Sd/- D. K. Goswami
Additional Sessions Judge
3rd Court, Bankura